          KY.P.S.C. Electric No. 2
          First Revised Sheet No. 64
Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.       Cancels and Supersedes
4580 Olympic Blvd.        Original Sheet No. 64
Erlanger, KY 41018        Page 1 of 8
Issued by authority of an Order of the Kentucky Public Service
Commission dated October 2, 2018 in Case No. 2017-00321
Issued:  October 11, 2018

Issued by authority of an Order of the Kentucky Public Service
Commission dated October 2, 2018 in Case No. 2017-00321
Issued:  October 11, 2018
Effective:  October 2, 2018
Issued by:  Amy B. Spiller, President /s/ Amy B. Spiller
NET MONTHLY BILL (Contd.)
 3. Monthly Maintenance, Fixture, and Pole Charges:
I. Fixtures Per Unit Per Month
Billing Type Description Initial
Lumens
Lamp
Wattage
Monthly
kWh
Fixture Maintenance
LF-LED-50W-SL-BK-MW 50W Standard LED-BLACK 4,521 50 17 $4.93 $4.24
LF-LED-70W-SL-BK-MW 70W Standard LED-BLACK 6,261 70 24 $4.92 $4.24
LF-LED-110W-SL-BK-MW 110W Standard LED-BLACK 9,336 110 38 $5.58 $4.24
LF-LED-150W-SL-BK-MW 150W Standard LED-BLACK 12,642 150 52 $7.39 $4.24
LF-LED-220W-SL-BK-MW 220W Standard LED-BLACK 18,641 220 76 $8.38 $5.17
LF-LED-280W-SL-BK-MW 280W Standard LED-BLACK 24,191 280 97 $10.31 $5.17
LF-LED-50W-DA-BK-MW 50W Deluxe Acorn LED-BLACK 5,147 50 17 $14.38 $4.24
LF-LED-50W-AC-BK-MW 50W Acorn LED-BLACK 5,147 50 17 $12.96 $4.24
LF-LED-50W-MB-BK-MW 50W Mini Bell LED-BLACK 4,500 50 17 $12.22 $4.24
LF-LED-70W-BE-BK-MW 70W Bell LED-BLACK 5,508 70 24 $15.56 $4.24
LF-LED-50W-TR-BK-MW 50W Traditional LED-BLACK 3,230 50 17 $9.39 $4.24
LF-LED-50W-OT-BK-MW 50W Open Traditional LED-BLACK 3,230 50 17 $9.39 $4.24
LF-LED-50W-EN-BK-MW 50W Enterprise LED-BLACK 3,880 50 17 $12.62 $4.24
LF-LED-70W-ODA-BK-MW 70W LED Open Deluxe Acorn 6,500 70 24 $14.02 $4.24
LF-LED-150W-TD-BK-MW 150W LED Teardrop 12,500 150 52 $18.83 $4.24
LF-LED-50W-TDP-BK-MW 50W LED Teardrop Pedestrian 4,500 50 17 $15.28 $4.24
220W LED SHOEBOX 220W LED Shoebox 18,500 220 76 $13.04 $5.17
LF-LED-50W-SL-BK-MW LED 50W 4521 LUMENS STANDARD LED
BLACK TYPE III 4000K
4,521 50 17 $4.93 $4.24

LF-LED-50W-TR-BK-MW LED 50W TRADITIONAL BLACK  TYPE III
4000K
3,303 50 17 $9.39 $4.24
LF-LED-50W-OT-BK-MW LED 50W OPEN TRADITIONAL BLACK
TYPE III 4000K
3,230 50 17 $9.39 $4.24
LF-LED-50W-EN-BK-MW LED 50W ENTERPRISE BLACK TYPE III
4000K
3,880 50 17 $12.62 $4.24
LF-LED-150W-TD-BK-MW LED 150W LARGE TEARDROP BLACK TYPE
III 4000K
12,500 150 52 $18.83 $4.24
LF-LED-50W-TDP-BK-MW LED 50W TEARDROP PEDESTRIAN BLACK
TYPE III 4000K
4,500 50 17 $15.28 $4.24
LF-LED-220W-SB-BK-MW LED 220W SHOEBOX BLACK TYPE IV
4000K
18,500 220 76 $13.04 $5.17
LF-LED-150W-BE-BK-MW 150W Sanibel 39,000 150 52 $15.56 $4.24
LF-LED-420W-SB-BK-MW 420W LED Shoebox 39,078 420 146 $19.46 $5.17
LF-LED-50W-NB-GY-MW 50W Neighborhood 5,000 50 17 $4.01 $4.24
LF-LED-50W-NBL-GY-MW 50W Neighborhood with Lens 5,000 50 17 $4.18 $4.24
II. Poles
Billing Type Description Charge per Month
per Unit
LP-12-C-PT-AL-AB-TT-BK-MW 12' C-Post Top- Anchor Base-Black $9.30

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.       Cancels and Supersedes
4580 Olympic Blvd.        Original Sheet No. 64
Erlanger, KY 41018        Page 4 of 8
Issued by authority of an Order of the Kentucky Public Service
Commission dated October 2, 2018 in Case No. 2017-00321
Issued:  October 11, 2018
Effective:  October 2, 2018
Issued by:  Amy B. Spiller, President /s/ Amy B. Spiller
II. Poles (Contd.)
Billing Type Description Charge per Month
per Unit
15310-40FTALEMB-OLE  35' AL-Side Mounted-Direct Buried Pole $15.74
15320-30FTALAB-OLE  30' AL-Side Mounted-Anchor Base $12.13
15320-35FTALAB-OLE  35' AL-Side Mounted-Anchor Base $11.80
15320-40FTALAB-OLE  40' AL-Side Mounted-Anchor Base $14.59
POLE-30-7 30' Class 7 Wood Pole $5.77
POLE-35-5 35' Class 5 Wood Pole $6.27
POLE-40-4 40' Class 4 Wood Pole $9.44
POLE-45-4 45' Class 4 Wood Pole $9.79
15210-20BRZSTL-OLE  20' Galleria Anchor Based Pole $8.32
15210-30BRZSTL-OLE  30' Galleria Anchor Based Pole $9.84
15210-35BRZSTL-OLE  35' Galleria Anchor Based Pole $28.29
LP-12-A-AL-AB-TT-BK-MW MW-Light Pole-12’ MH- Style A-Aluminum-Anchor Base-Top Tenon-Black $5.64